
Longwood (13-21) -vs- Charleston Southern (6-25)
3/21/2026 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CLOPTON,Kinsey (2-6)
Loss: Morgan Strickland (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: Brooke Bennett (1), SMITH,Emma (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heidi Cliff First: Bruce Basehore Second Base: Doug Campbell 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 123   Weather: 84 and partly cloudy
Game notes:
- SANDERS, M. faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- STRICKLAND faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Longwood 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 5 1
Charleston Southern 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 7 2

Longwood 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Abromavage cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brooke Bennett c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brooke Masingale dp 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sophia Knock 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maggie Hiatt 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Jordyn Hern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Bucholz ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Lauren Faulkner 2b/pr 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Avery Miller ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sophia Pisacano lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    McKenzie Powell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Terrell rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cierra Gawryluk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mallory Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Strickland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maggie Chapin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 2 5 6 8

HR: Brooke Bennett (1); Maggie Hiatt (1)
SH: Sarah Terrell (1)
SB: Ava Abromavage (1); Brooke Masingale (1)
E: Maggie Hiatt (1)

Charleston Southern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DIMOND,Jordyn lf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
KINGSMORE,Blakley cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    CHANDLER,Emily ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
SCHOENEWEIS,Harper 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
SANDVIG,Carsten dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
LEE,Maddie 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
SMITH,Emma c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    CHUCK,Olivia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
YOURMAN,Charlee 3b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    VILLAESCUSA,Emma pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARCACCI,Lorenzza ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
JONES,Linley rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    WALDING,Cadence ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CLOPTON,Kinsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 7 5 6 1 6

2B: SCHOENEWEIS,Harper (1)
SH: SCHOENEWEIS,Harper (1)
SF: LEE,Maddie (1)
SB: DIMOND,Jordyn (1)
E: MARCACCI,Lorenzza (1); CLOPTON,Kinsey (1)

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cierra Gawryluk 5.2 5 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 20 25 11 4 88
Mallory Sanders 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Morgan Strickland (L, 2-5) 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 10
Maggie Chapin 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 8
Totals 7 5 5 6 1 1 0 0 0 24 32 13 5 111

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CLOPTON,Kinsey (W, 2-6) 7.0 5 4 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 27 33 12 3 123
Totals 5 4 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 27 33 12 3 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 1st LWU CSU
ABROMAVAGE struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
BENNETT, B. struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 0 0
MASINGALE, B flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 1st LWU CSU
DIMOND,J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
DIMOND,J. stole second. 0 0
KINGSMORE,B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
SCHOENEWEIS grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BKBB); KINGSMORE,B. advanced to second; DIMOND,J.
advanced to third. 0 0
SANDVIG,C. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BK); KINGSMORE,B. advanced to third; DIMOND,J. scored. 0 1
LEE,Maddie flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Longwood - Top of 2nd LWU CSU
KNOCK, S. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
HIATT, M. homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKKB). 1 1
BUCHOLZ, B. flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 1 1
FAULKNER, L. singled (0-1 S). 1 1
PISACANO, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 2nd LWU CSU
SMITH,Emma popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 1
YOURMAN,C. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
MARCACCI,L. walked (3-2 KBKBFBFB). 1 1
JONES,Linley flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Longwood - Top of 3rd LWU CSU
TERRELL, S. fouled out to rf (0-0). 1 1
ABROMAVAGE grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
BENNETT, B. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 1 1
MASINGALE, B singled through the left side (1-0 B); BENNETT, B. advanced to second. 1 1
MASINGALE, B advanced to second on a wild pitch; BENNETT, B. advanced to third. 1 1
KNOCK, S. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 3rd LWU CSU
DIMOND,J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
KINGSMORE,B. popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Dropped foul ball, E3. 1 1
SCHOENEWEIS singled to center field, out at second cf to ss. 1 1

Longwood - Top of 4th LWU CSU
HIATT, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
HERN, J. pinch ran for HIATT, M.. 1 1
BUCHOLZ, B. walked (3-2 BBBKKB); HERN, J. advanced to second. 1 1
BUCHOLZ, B. advanced to second on a passed ball; HERN, J. advanced to third. 1 1
FAULKNER, L. struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 1 1
PISACANO, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 1
TERRELL, S. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1



Charleston Southern - Bottom of 4th LWU CSU
HIATT, M. to 1b for HERN, J.. 1 1
SANDVIG,C. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 1 1
LEE,Maddie grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
SMITH,Emma flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 5th LWU CSU
ABROMAVAGE walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 1
BENNETT, B. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
ABROMAVAGE stole second. 1 1
MASINGALE, B singled (2-2 SBFBF); ABROMAVAGE advanced to third. 1 1
MASINGALE, B stole second. 1 1
KNOCK, S. reached on a throwing error by p, bunt (1-0 B); MASINGALE, B scored, unearned; ABROMAVAGE
scored, unearned. 3 1
HIATT, M. popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 1
BUCHOLZ, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 5th LWU CSU
YOURMAN,C. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 3 1
MARCACCI,L. popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 1
JONES,Linley singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 3 1
DIMOND,J. singled to center field (1-0 B); JONES,Linley advanced to second. 3 1
CHANDLER,E. pinch hit for KINGSMORE,B.. 3 1
CHANDLER,E. flied out to lf (3-2 BKBFB). 3 1

Longwood - Top of 6th LWU CSU
KINGSMORE,B. to cf for CHANDLER,E.. 3 1
MILLER, A. pinch hit for FAULKNER, L.. 3 1
MILLER, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
FAULKNER, L. pinch ran for MILLER, A.. 3 1
POWELL, M. pinch hit for PISACANO, S.. 3 1
POWELL, M. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 1
TERRELL, S. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); FAULKNER, L. advanced to third. 3 1
ABROMAVAGE flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 6th LWU CSU
PISACANO, S. to lf for POWELL, M.. 3 1
FAULKNER, L. to 2b. 3 1
SCHOENEWEIS doubled to left field (0-0). 3 1
SANDVIG,C. popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 3 1
LEE,Maddie flied out to lf (0-0). 3 1
SMITH,Emma walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
CHUCK,Olivia pinch ran for SMITH,Emma. 3 1
CHUCK,Olivia advanced to second on a passed ball; SCHOENEWEIS advanced to third. 3 1
YOURMAN,C. singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); CHUCK,Olivia scored; SCHOENEWEIS scored. 3 3
SANDERS, M. to p for GAWRYLUK, C.. 3 3
YOURMAN,C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
VILLAESCUSA pinch ran for YOURMAN,C.. 3 3
MARCACCI,L. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
WALDING,C. pinch hit for JONES,Linley. 3 3
STRICKLAND to p for SANDERS, M.. 3 3
WALDING,C. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 3

Longwood - Top of 7th LWU CSU
SMITH,Emma to c for CHUCK,Olivia. 3 3
YOURMAN,C. to 3b for VILLAESCUSA. 3 3



JONES,Linley to rf for WALDING,C.. 3 3
BENNETT, B. homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 3
MASINGALE, B walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
KNOCK, S. fouled out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 3
HIATT, M. grounded out to 2b (3-1 BFBB); MASINGALE, B advanced to second. 4 3
BUCHOLZ, B. popped up to p (2-2 KBKFBFF). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 7th LWU CSU
DIMOND,J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
KINGSMORE,B. singled up the middle (1-1 KB); DIMOND,J. advanced to second. 4 3
CHAPIN, M. to p for STRICKLAND. 4 3
SCHOENEWEIS reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); KINGSMORE,B. advanced to second; DIMOND,J. out
at third ss to 3b. 4 3
SANDVIG,C. singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KFF); SCHOENEWEIS
advanced to third; KINGSMORE,B. scored. 4 4
LEE,Maddie flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); SCHOENEWEIS scored. 4 5


